Additional File 1
	
	
	French nurseries
	American nurseries

	
	
	Dijon
	Riec-sur-Belon
	Templeux-Le Guérard
	Athena
	Mount-Vernon
	Le Sueur
	Pullman

	Crop information
	Sowing date
	Mid-February
	Mid-February
	Mid-February
	Mid-March
	Mid-March
	Mid-April to May
	Mid-April

	
	Cropping season
	February-July
	February-July
	February-July
	Mid-March to mid-July
	Mid-March to mid-July
	Mid-April to mid-July
	Mid-April to August

	Mean Temperature (°C) 
	March
	6.8
	7.6
	6.6
	16.3
	7.5
	-0.8
	-0.8

	
	April
	9.4
	7.6
	9.0
	19.3
	13.7
	7.2
	7.2

	
	May
	13.8
	10.1
	13.1
	23.3
	18.1
	14.7
	20.5

	
	June
	16.9
	15.8
	15.3
	26.2
	23.2
	19.9
	23.4

	
	July
	19.7
	21.8
	17.9
	27.6
	25.6
	21.9
	25.1

	Rainfall (mm)
	March
	43.7
	40.7
	44.7
	119.4
	124.5
	119.4
	40.6

	
	April
	48.9
	60.5
	44.8
	58.4
	73.7
	58.4
	63.5

	
	May
	74.2
	56.9
	47.4
	63.5
	88.9
	63.5
	86.4

	
	June
	56.1
	46.4
	59.4
	167.6
	94.0
	167.6
	129.5

	
	July
	59.6
	40.5
	45.2
	185.4
	96.5
	185.4
	106.7


